a) when the work or a substantial part thereof is ready for use or is being 
used for the purpose intended; and 

b) when the work to be done under the contract is capable of completion or 

correction at a cost of not more than: 

(i) three per centum of the first two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) of the contract price, 

(ii) two per centum of the next two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) of the contract price, and 

(iii) one per centum of the balance of the contract price. 

1.11 Total Performance 

Total Performance shall mean when the entire work has been performed to the 
requirements of the Contract Documents and is so certified by the